1173032 500W 36V Serval Eco 10/10

E-DIRTBIKE

www.nitromotors.de

1. PLASTIC BODY

NO Menila new Art. EAN Code x4 Part name order note
9073078 4251814665312 Complete cladding black

1-1 9073123 4251846188315 BT SR, A front fork side cover, left

1-2 9073084 4251814668917 ER i main plastic body, left-black

1-3 9073124 4251846188322 [EERLLEN kL] battery case,left side

1-4 9073125 4251846188339 iyt e battery case front cover

1-5 9073088 4251814668955 SR number plate-black

1-6 9076074 4251846188377 B A tank cover

1-7 9079713 4251846188384 Ap seat

1-8 9073086 4251814668931 5 tail fairing-black

1-9 9073126 4251846188346 A P chain cover

9072410 4251846196839 chain guide

1-10 9073087 4251814668948 EIEEN L front mudguard-black

1-11 9073127 4251846188353 AR, A front fork side cover, right

1-12 9073085 4251814668924 ER i main plastic body,right-black

1-13 9073128 4251846188360 FL Y A Battery case,right side
90739190505 4251846188544 sticker set orange
90739190404 4251846188551 sticker set green
90739190303 4251846188568 sticker set red
90739190202 4251846188575 sticker set blue

2. MAIN FRAME




NO Menila new Art. EAN Code X4 W4 order note
2-1 90796490505 4251846188391 ER ] main frame orange
2-1 90796490303 4251846188407 ER main frame red

21 90796490404 4251846188414 ER main frame green
21 90796490202 4251846188421 ER main frame blue
2-2 9077034 4251846188490 JEIRE rear shocker absorber
2-3 9079651 4251846188476 e A s footrest (Left & right)
2-4 9075494 4251846188506 e AT 2 22 W2 g screws&nut of footrest
2-5 9075495 4251846188513 e kick stand spring
2-6 9079652 4251846188483 7B kick stand

2-7 90796500505 4251846188438 HL It £ 2% battery strap orange
2-7 90796500303 4251846188445 HLth £ 2% battery strap red
2-7 90796500404 4251846188452 HL It £ 2% battery strap green
27 90796500202 4251846188469 FH I 4% battery strap blue
2-8 9075496 4251846188520 L& RE steering spacer

2-9 9075497 4251846188537 oSk SR steering bearing (2pcs)

3. REAR SWING ARM

NO Menila New Art. EAN Code ] Part name order note

3-1 9079653 4251846188582 =4 rear swing arm

3-2 9077034 4251846188490 JEIRE rear shocker absorber

3-3 9075498 4251846188599 5 X rear swing arm axel

3-4 9075499 4251846188605 IR &SRt rear swing arm axel nut
I rear fork decorative piece

35 9075500 4251846188612 Je Xt (2pcs) °

3-6 9075501 4251846188629 SRR chain tensioner

3-7 9075502 4251846188636 SRR chain tensioner spring

3-8 9075503 4251846188643 SEEFSRRNE chain tensioner nut

39 9075504 4251846188650 SHERIEE chain tensioner spacer

3-10 9075505 4251846188667 SRR chain tensioner washer

3-11

3-12 9075506 4251846188674 T4 chain adjuster

3-13

3-14 9075507 4251846188681 JE R e rear brake caliper holder

3-15 9075508 4251846188698 [ R s rear brake caliper

4. HANDLE BAR




NO Menila New Art. EAN Code R4 X4 order note
4-1 9073129 4251846188704 FAne handlebar
4-2 9075509 4251846188711 JE R 42 rear brake cable
43 9075510 4251846188728 IEERe front brake cable
4-4 9075511 4251846188735 A left rubber grip
45 9075512 4251846188742 e A AL left rubber grip holder
4-6 9075513 4251846188759 Pl left brake lever
4-7 9075514 4251846188766 A right brake lever
4-8 9075515 4251846188773 ek throttle
4-9 9075516 4251846188780 WEBNAT spacer
4-10 9075517 4251846188797 s right rubber grip
5. FRONT FORK
3 2
/ \
!/ \
|
12
I\
=~ 4
<& B
P o
b 7’ 6 i
12
"
3
NO Menila New Art. EAN Code FX 4 X4 order note
5-1 9071067 4251846188803 GIRE %] Front brake caliper
5-2 9077035 4251846188810 T X front inverted fork left
5-3 9073130 4251846188827 P& i fork cap
5-4 9075518 4251846188834 F RN Handlebar holder,pair
5-5 9075519 4251846188841 FHE 80 Handlebar upper clamp, pair
5-6 9075520 4251846188858 iR upper splintage
5-7 9073131 4251846188926 AR, A front fork side cover, right
5-8 9075521 4251846188865 TR Down splintage
5-9 9077036 4251846188940 A i X front inverted fork,right
5-10 9075522 4251846188872 Screw M6x16
5-11 9075523 4251846188889 Washer ¢6
5-12 9075524 4251846188896 Bolt M6x25
5-13 9075525 4251846188902 EE front wheel axle
5-14 9075526 4251846188919 M10¥Z 1 Nut M10
5-15 9073132 4251846188933 YR, A front fork side cover, left

6. FRONT WHEEL




11

1
/
— B
T
NO Menila New Art. EAN Code FX 4 X4 order note
6-1 9120141 4251846189268 & Tube brand(HP shangdong)
6-2 9075532 4251846189046 S01% dust cap
6-3 9120142 4251846189251 P Tire 10x2.5 brand{HP
shangdong)
6-4 RIS Midd| for front wheel
9075533 4251846189053 LECRNEIES acle spacerfor front whee
L front wheel complete with
6-5 S GH A
9075534 4251846189060 kL tire
6-6 9078527 4251846189121 EIET front wheel axle
6-7 9075535 4251846189077 H 48 BEM10 nut M10
6-8 9071069 4251846189114 B 2228 Brake disc
6-9 9075536 4251846189084 A A2 2 Bearing 6001RS
6-10 9075537 4251846189091 A Eeibm 2 1 wheel spacer 2pcs/set
6-11 9074017 4251846189107 IS4 front wheel rim
7. REAR WHEEL
6
NO Menila New Art. EAN Code 3L Part name order note
7-1 9120142 4251846189251 P Tire 10x2.5 brand{HP
shangdong)
7-2 9071068 4251846188957 JE R ZEA Brake disc
7-3 9078526 4251846188964 Je e Hh Rear wheel axle
7-4 EE Rl e Midd| f heel
9075531 4251846189022 JRse R acle spacerfor rear whee
7-5 9076075 4251846189039 Ja ke ik Bearing
7-6 9072317 4251846188971 % Chain
7-7 9075527 4251846188988 JaftiibmEE2 Wheel spacer 2pcs/set
7-8 9075528 4251846188995 AT ES il B BB R Nut
7-9 9075529 4251846189008 5 55 rear sprocket
L Front wheel complete with
7-10 S O A
9075530 4251846189015 HirFe AL tire
7-11 9120141 4251846189268 IEH NG tube brand(HP shangdong)

8. ELECTRIC SYSTEM




«—1
) l 7\
/s J\\e7
[
‘ . 9
12 !
\ / /"
NO Menila New Art. EAN Code XA Part name order note
8-1 9070055 4251684908298 FeHL A standard charger 36V
82 9070212 4251846189169 F1H136V500W HLHL motor 500W 36V
8-3 9078007 4251814656686 HLb413x12VIAH 3 x 12V 9AH battery
8-4 9070135 4251814661703 &1 2% 500W36V controller 500W 36V
Option 9070005 4251237171025 )52 soowsev(Zy) | WAt Proof ;‘;’\‘/tm"er S00w
85 9075538 4251846189176 R battery rubber strap
8-6 9075539 4251846189183 PRI 2 i fuse holder
87
s 9075540 4251846189190 ERIpuzE> 2% wires
8-9 9075542 4251846189213 {REa fuse
8-10 9075543 4251846189220 %%fﬁﬂe I charging port
8-11 9075544 4251846189237 ARG U L 3-speed key switch
8-12 9075545 4251846189244 on/offJF 5% on/off switch

NI o r1

N wWE B §F N\

www.nitromotors.de

Copyright © 2025 Nitromotors | All rights reserved. “Nitromotors" is a registered trademark of Menila Import.
Druckfehler und Irrtiimer vorbehalten. Menila Import | Hafenbahnstr. 5 | 45881 Gelsenkirchen | E-Mail: parts@menilagroup.de




